Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

or wherever a stable, known voltage is required.
SIMPLIFIED SCHEMATIC
ORDERING GUIDE
Number  of
Initial Temperature Package Package Part per Temperature
Model Accuracy Coefficient Description Option Reel/Tray Range
REF43FZ 0.06% 10ppm/∞C 8-Pin Hermetic DIP Q-8 48 –40∞C to +85∞C
REF43GZ 0.10% 25ppm/∞C 8-Pin Hermetic DIP Q-8 48 –40∞C to +85∞C
REF43GP 0.10% 25ppm/∞C 8-Pin Plastic DIP N-8 50 –40∞C to +85∞C
REF43GS 0.10% 25ppm/∞C 8-Pin SOIC R-8 98 –40∞C to +85∞C
REF43GS-REEL 0.10% 25ppm/∞C 8-Pin SOIC R-8 2,500 –40∞C to +85∞C
REF43GS-REEL7 0.10% 25ppm/∞C 8-Pin SOIC R-8 1,000 –40∞C to +85∞C
REF43GSZ* 0.10% 25ppm/∞C 8-Pin SOIC R-8 98 –40∞C to +85∞C
REF43GSZ-REEL7* 0.10% 25ppm/∞C 8-Pin SOIC R-8 1,000 –40∞C to +85∞C
REF43NBC 0.20% Die 221
*Z = Pb-free part.
Tight output tolerances and low thermal drift are assured by
zener-zap trimming of both output voltage and its temperature
coefficient. A unique curvature correction circuit reduces the
thermal curvature which is characteristic of many previous
bandgap references.
TEMP
VIN
VOUT
TRIM
GROUND
REF43* PRODUCT PAGE QUICK LINKS
Last Content Update: 02/23/2017
COMPARABLE PARTS
View a parametric search of comparable parts.
DOCUMENTATION
Application Notes
• AN-713: The Effect of Long-Term Drift on Voltage
References
Data Sheet
• REF43: +2.5 V Low Power Precision Voltage Reference
Data Sheet
• REF43: Military Data Sheet
DESIGN RESOURCES
• REF43 Material Declaration
• PCN-PDN Information
• Quality And Reliability
• Symbols and Footprints
DISCUSSIONS
View all REF43 EngineerZone Discussions.
SAMPLE AND BUY
Visit the product page to see pricing options.
TECHNICAL SUPPORT
Submit a technical question or find your regional support
number.
DOCUMENT FEEDBACK
Submit feedback for this data sheet.
This page is dynamically generated by Analog Devices, Inc., and inserted into this data sheet. A dynamic change to the content on this page will not